ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

FOWLERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT NEW K-2 BUILDING – SIGNAGE

Fowlerville Community School District will receive proposals for signage for the new K-2 Building project located at 420 N. Hibbard St., Fowlerville, MI 48836.

The bidding documents consist of plans and specifications as prepared by Integrated Design Solutions (1441 West Long Lake, Suite 200, Troy, MI 48098). Documents may be downloaded from Pipeline. Contact Matt Shock or Jasmine Jefferson at AUCH Construction (248-334-2000) if you need assistance viewing or obtaining documents from Pipeline. A copy of the documents will also be available for review at the office of AUCH Construction (65 University Drive, Pontiac, MI 48342) on or after **July 18, 2024**.

A pre-bid meeting will be held in the AUCH job trailer on <u>July 24. 2024. at 11:00am</u>. The trailer is located to the north of Kreeger Elementary School (430 N. Hibbard St. Fowlerville, MI 48836).

Hard copy sealed bids will are required. Please provide the appropriate proposal forms provided by the construction manager in the submission. Hard copy bids must be a sealed bid on the forms provided. Envelope must show your company name, project name and category of work bid. Hard copies can be delivered to the AUCH Office or to Fowlerville Community Schools at 7677 Sharpe Road, Suite A, Fowlerville, MI 48836. **Bids are due no later than August 2, 2024, at 12:00pm NOON**.

Bids over \$29,572 must be accompanied with either a certified cashier's check or a U.S. treasury listed security bid bond in the amount of 5% of the bid amount. Include this in your submission. Bids received without this guaranty will not be read or considered. Electronic scans on the cashier's check are not acceptable. All cashier's checks must be delivered prior to the due date and time. Cashier's checks will be returned to the bidder upon execution of the contract. All proposals shall be firm for a period of sixty (90) days.

Bids will be publicly opened and read in person at a public meeting convened on **August 2. 2024.** at **2:00PM** held at the Fowlerville Junior High Building in the Media Center (7677 W. Sharpe Rd, Fowlerville, MI 48836).

Successful bidders whose proposals are \$50,000 or more will be required to furnish a Satisfactory Performance and Payment Bond in the amount of 100% of their bid. The cost of the Bond shall be included in each proposal.

The Board of Education reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids in whole or in part and to waive any informalities therein. The Board of Education reserves the right to accept that bid which in its opinion, is in the best interest of the Owner.

Susan Charron Secretary Board of Education Fowlerville Community Schools